IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA

In the Matter of: )
)
APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES PRO )
TEMPORE TO THE SUPERIOR COURT ) PRO TEMPORE ORDER
OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND ) No. 2009 - 36
)
)

The presiding judge of the Superior Court of Arizona in Pima County has requested the
appointment of judges pro tempore to serve in that court for the purpose of enhancing the court’s
ability to process cases. Therefore, pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-141,

IT IS ORDERED that the persons named in Appendix A, attached hereto and made a part
hereof, are appointed judges pro tempore to serve the Superior Court in Pima County for terms
beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2010, in accordance with A.R.S. 8§ 12-141 et. seq.,
and they will serve as assigned by the presiding judge.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that these appointments are conditioned upon the approval
of the Pima County Board of Supervisors pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-141, and upon the agreement
by the appointees to serve for no compensation or benefits, fiscal or otherwise, as provided in
A.R.S. §12-142(C) and A.R.S. § 12-143.

DATED this 9th day of June, 2009.

RUTH V. McGREGOR
Chief Justice

ATTACHMENT: Appendix A



ATTACHMENT A

Last Name

Aboud
Abrams
Akmajian
Alexander
Altfeld
Assini
Bacal
Baldwin
Barker
Bartlett
Belleau
Bellovin
Bergin
Bibbens
Bolt
Broom
Cahan
Castillo
Centuori
Christoffel
Collins
Contreras
Corey
Crawford
Cunningham
Dawley
Dolny
Economidis
Egbert
Elkins
Everlove
Felix

Fell
Fleming
Geiser
Gingo
Godoy
Goldman

Graham-Bergin

Green
Griffin
Hall

First Name

John
Lisa
Peter
Arthur
Clifford
John
Susan
Howard
J. Emery
Paul
Laura
Barry
Jeffrey
Lisa
John
Patrick
Eric
Jose
Steven
Dean
Peter
Roger
Barry
Michael
Marjorie
Francis
Carmen
Peter
James
C. Joy
Annette
Maria
Howard
Robert
Jeannette
Biagio
Teresa
Peter
Anne
Patricia
Brenden
Phillip

State Bar #

002877
015117
009593
013466
005573
015611
064552
003330
001151
004514
014334
009021
013760
014961
003534
011411
002999
008522
021022
003928
012666
015406
002082
013802
004686
005619
014624
001845
003543
013444
006123
016844
002884
004697
003549
011493
014216
018011
011504
017332
016197
003942



Heurlin
Hunter
Johnson
Karl

Karp
Kaufmann
Kimminau
Kirschner
Lammers
Lesher
Liberty
Lieberthal
Macdonald
Maltz
Manzi
Masunas
McNorton
Minker
O'Neill
Pennington
Perez-Medrano
Piccareta
Pollins
Riojas, Jr.
Roads
Rothschild
Ryan
Samet
Sattler
Schauf
Schmidt
Schwanbeck
Scott

Segal

Sethi
Slutes
Simon
Singer
Strum
Tedlock
Traynor
Treadwill-Rubin
Tully
Weinstein
Whitehill
Willis

Bruce
James
Michael
Karen
Leonard
John
Brian
Barry
Mark
Stephen
Pamela
David
Bruce
Gerald
Jennifer
Annalisa
Lisa
Jeffrey
Nancy
Alyce
Juan
Carl
Karen
Antonio
Lee Ann
Lowell
Patrice
Dee-Dee
Barbara
Susan
Ted
Victor
Stellisa
Anne
Dev
Tom
Paul
Keith
Edina
Sandra
William
Pamela
John
Steven
James
Jeffrey

003214
004903
019151
019153
001814
004156
018435
005592
010335
005600
009753
002154
010355
004908
022249
017390
019900
001945
009234
007601
007771
007151
021980
007273
011304
000635
010438
001631
007094
005610
005030
002323
016010
006228
018913
001212
010457
018921
022050
010119
003003
010496
005121
006590
011138
004870



Willman
Wohl
Wright
Wright
Yehling
Zirkle

Paul
Jacqueline
Natalie
Sarah
Wayne
Raymond

016092
006261
016102
020045
010532
002757



